

RCA DJ No. 93/2018
Prem Lata Vs Thakur Prasad & Others

29.03.2019

Present: Ld Counsel for appellant.
None for respondents.

Perusal of record reveals that respondent no. 1 and respondent no. 2 have not been served with the notice of the appeal till date.

Legal heirs of respondent no. 3 has been served with the notice of the appeal and Ld Counsel for legal heirs of respondent no. 3 has also appeared before this Court on 01/10/2018.

Issue notice of the appeal to respondent no. 1 and 2 on filing of PF/RC for 17/05/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/29.03.2019