

RCA No. **93**/18
01.08.2019

Present : Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for respondents.

Process sent to respondent no. 1 and 2 received
unserved.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has submitted that
respondent no. 1 and 2 are residing at the address on record
and are deliberately avoiding service.

Issue notice of appeal to respondent no. 1 and 2 on
filing of PF / RC for 27.09.2019.

Process be also given dasti.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/01.08.2019