

RCA DJ NO. 93/18
PREMLATA
VS.
THAKUR PRASAD

21.11.2020

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 11:32
a.m.

It appears that the respondents No. 1 and 2 are still unserved and even memo of parties requires clarification. Issue fresh process on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, for 08.03.2021. Steps within three months.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.11.2020