

7 RCA DJ 93/18
PREMLATA Vs. THAKUR PRASAD

18.12.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for appellant along with appellant.
Sh. Prem Singh Thakur LR of respondent no. 1.
Smt. Asha Devi proposed LR of respondent no. 3.

Ld. Counsel for appellant requests for adjournment to take steps in
this case.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.03.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-18.12.2024