

PREM LATA Vs. THAKUR PRASAD

13.01.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Prem Singh in person.
Sh. Bhanu Vashisth, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1B through VC.

An application under Order XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking impleadment of the legal representatives of respondent no. 2, namely Sh. Roop Singh.

Let notice of the application be issued to the legal representatives as mentioned therein, on filing of process fee.

At request, put up on **07.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.01.2026