

PREMLATA Vs. THAKUR PRASAD

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Ghanshyam Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent 1C namely
Prem Singh Tahkur through VC.
Sh. Pradyuman Singh, Ld. counsel for all the respondents except
respondent no. 1C.

Ld. counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment.

Put up on **19.08.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.06.2026